

RECEIVED

FEB 03 2014

DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING AND SAFETY

205 Tunnel Drive 719-269-1173

Canon City, CO 8121: 173 719-269-1148 (Fax) Equal Opportunity Employer

January 27, 2014

Mr. Tim Cazier, P.E. Environmental Protection Specialist Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman Street, Rm. 215 Denver, CO 80203

Subject: Permit #M-77-193

RE: Request to file Technical Revision (TR) to discontinue Filing of quarterly <u>Blast Monitoring Data</u> with DRMS.

TRØ8

Mr. Cazier,

It is our intent to submit this letter for the purpose of a Technical Revision regarding the existing terms and conditions that surround submitting of <u>Blast Monitoring Data</u> as listed in TR-003 and explained in the Divisions letter dated April 11, 1996 under "Conditions, #5" (letter attached).

Due to the completion of a recent permit amendment (AM-005), and the lack of public and/or local governing entity input surrounding that amendment process, and in regards to our past and current blasting habits, it would be our request that the Division reconsider the current requirements for submitting of *Blast Monitoring Data*. We feel that we have been pro-active and compliant in this area as currently the Division has three consecutive years' worth of quarterly blasting data to refer to at this point, with no known complaints. Our request does not reflect the absence of data, merely the discontinuing of filing this data with the Division as this administrative process is cumbersome and could be eliminated since all blasting documentation is filed at our office as per State and Federal regulations and is available for review at any point.

As stated in TR-003's above referenced letter, the filing of quarterly data was originally defined until the Division deemed the monitoring program to no longer be necessary. For that reason, and others as mentioned above, we would ask the Division for a favorable reply to our request.

Should you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards

Randy Dikuzio General Manager

Tezak Heavy Equipment Co., Inc.

AFE Report No Victoriosc



RESOUR

lames S. Lochhead

Executive Director

Michael B. Long

Roy Romer Governor

DIVISION OF MINERALS AND GEOLOGY

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman St., Room 215 Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 866-3567 FAX: (303) 832-8106

April 11, 1996

Mr. Don Hellman Tezak Heavy Equipment Co. Inc. 904 Hwy 115 Penrose, CO 81240

RE: T.H.E. Aggregate Source, Revision Approval, Permit No. M-77-193, TR-003

Dear Mr. Hellman:

On March 29, 1996 the Division of Minerals and Geology granted a conditional approval of the technical revision application submitted to the Division on January 16, 1996, addressing the blasting survey and monitoring program at the T.H.E. Quarry along Tunnel Drive. The conditions of approval are listed below. The terms of Technical Revision No. 3 approved by the Division are hereby incorporated into Permit No. M-77-193. All other conditions and requirements of Permit No. M-77-193 remain in full force and effect.

Conditions

- 1. T.H.E. will maintain at least one functional blasting monitor (seismograph) at the quarry at all times.
- 2. Monitoring of possible blasting impacts will occur randomly at any of 2 sites at the Canon City water treatment plant or 6 sites along Tunnel Drive until T.H.E. has demonstrated that each monitoring site has at least 3 recordings for ground vibration that are equal to or less than 1 inch/second and 3 readings for air blast that are equal to or less than 133 decibels.
- T.H.E. will collect and maintain detailed blasting records at the quarry office including out not limited
 to the powder factor used and the estimated peak particle velocity at the permit boundary for each
 blast.
- T.H.E. will arrange for a third party, such as Vibra-Tech, to conduct a blasting baseline survey on all City of Canon City structures and the 6 residences along Tunnel Drive, no later than May 31, 1996.
- 5. T.H.E. will submit blasting monitoring data to the Division on a quarterly basis until DMG deems the monitoring program no longer necessary.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Schreiner
Environmental Protection Specialist

cc: see attached list

M:\oss\TF7AK.10



RECEIVED

FEB 03 2014

DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING AND SAFETY

RECEIVED

FEB 03 2014

DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING AND SAFETY



205 Tunnel Drive • Canon City, CO 81212

Colo Division of Reclamation, Mining & Safety 1313 Sherman Street, RM. 215 Denver, CO 80203 Mr. Tim Cazier, P. E. Environmental Protection Specialist



Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety

Fee Receipt for M1977193

Tezak Heavy Equipment Co. Inc.

Receipt #:

16788

Date:

02/03/2014

Permit:

M1977193

000000000

Payment Method	Revenue Code	Fee Description/Notes	Amount
034852 msr	4300-11	Minerals Technical Revision M1977-193	\$216.00
		Receipt Total:	\$216.00